## 900723555

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM758918

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Radio Design Labs, Inc.		04/20/2022	Corporation: ARIZONA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Radio Design Labs, LLC		
Street Address:	659 6th Street		
City:	Prescott		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	86301		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5159013	FORMAT-A
Registration Number:	5159014	FORMAT-A
Registration Number:	5442046	SYSFLEX
Registration Number:	2171394	RACK UP
Registration Number:	2325116	STICK-ON
Registration Number:	2212498	RACK-UP
Registration Number:	2212497	RDL
Registration Number:	2526380	RADIO DESIGN LABS
Registration Number:	2310238	RADIO DESIGN LABS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6023826070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-382-6367

Email: ipdocket@swlaw.com, jplatt@swlaw.com

Snell & Wilmer L.L.P. John H. Platt Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 400 East Van Buren Street

Address Line 2: One Arizona Center

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 43871.00008

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007866 FRAME: 0914

900723555

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John H. Platt		
SIGNATURE:	/John H. Platt/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2022		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=43871_Conversion_Inc_LLC#page1.tif			

source=43871\_Conversion\_Inc\_LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007866 FRAME: 0915**  do not write above this line. Reserved for accluse only.

# STATEMENT OF CONVERSION

Read the Instructions MOSS

			veen nue nie	LLUCCIONS MUBSI		
1.	CONV	ERTING ENTITY NAME	, Radio Design Lat	os, Inc.		
	1.1	CONVERTING ENTIT	Y JURISDICTION O	F ORGANIZATION	Arizona	***************************************
	1.2	CONVERTING ENTIT	Y TYPE - (e.g., corp	oration, LLC): Cor	poration	*******
	1.3	CONVERTING ENTIT	Y ORIGINAL DATE	OF INCORPORATIO	n/organization: <sup>08/</sup>	/23/2004
2.		RTED ENTITY NAME (s Design Labs, LLC	see Instructions):			
	2.1	CONVERTED ENTITY	JURISDICTION OF	ORGANIZATION:	Delaware	
	2.2	CONVERTED ENTITY	TYPE - Check only	one and follow instru	ctions:	
		Arizona corporati				
		Arizona LLC - atta				
		Arizona limited pa		, LLLP) – attach to the	ils Statement the limited p	artnership
			on seeking regietra		- attach to this Statemer	nt
		Foreign LLC seekling the Foreign Registra	ng registration with	h the A.C.C attaci	to this Statement	
		Foreign corporation the A.C.C.	on, LLC, or other en	tity that is not, an	d will not, be registered	with
3		IGN CONVERTED ENT: as that are not and will n te a mailing address to v	COL DE GROTCORES SES CEST	DEBTE FUNCTOROR AN AA.	IAILING ADDRESS (forei nduct affairs in Arizona mu	gn st
		Attention (optional)				
	- constraint	Address X				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Address 2 (optional)	***************************************			
	si instru			State or		
	أورودنه	Country		Province	X.S	
						·~~

8085,005 Rev. 15/2020

Artisona Corporation Commission ~ Corporations Dission Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007866 FRAME: 0916

4. APPROVAL OF CONVERSION - (applies to the converting entity):

By the signatures appearing on this Statement of Conversion, the converting entity declares under the penalty of perjury that the plan of conversion was approved by the Arizona converting entity in accordance with A.R.S. § 29-2403, or, if the converting entity is a foreign entity, in accordance with the laws of its jurisdiction of organization.

5. DELAYED EFFECTIVE DATE - Complete this section only if the conversion will have a delayed effective date of not more than 90 days after delivery of the Statement to the A.C.C. - list that date below:

SIGNATURES:

The converting entity must sign.

The signer of this Statement declares and certifies under penalty of perjury that this Statement together with any attachments is submitted in compliance with Arizona law.

Entity Same:	***************************************	,0000x
Radio Design Labs_Inc_		
Signature:	0##. April 20, 2022	****
Post varie and tribe of people stempo: Joel G. Bump, President		

Expedited or Same Day/Next Day services are available for an additional fee - see Instructions or Cover sheet for prices.

Filing Fee: \$100.00 (corporations) \$50 (LLCs)

All fees are nonrefundable - see Instructions.

Mail: Arizona Corporation Commission - Examination Section 1300 W. Washington St., Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Fax (for Regular or Expedite Service ONLY): 602-542-4100

Fax (for Same Day/Next Day Service ONLY): 602-542-0900

Please be advised that A.C.C. forms reflect only the minimum provisions required by statute. You should seek private legal counsel for those metters that may perfain to the including needs of your business. All documents filed with the Arizona Corporation Commission are public record and are open for public inspection. If you have questions after reading the Instructions, please call 602-542-3026 or (within Arizona only) 800-345-5819.

MORE 005 Rev. 190000

**RECORDED: 10/03/2022** 

Anzona Corporation Commission - Corporations Division Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007866 FRAME: 0917